


Contract Documents AB-1  
186486 Alamogordo White Sands Regional Airport 
Addendum No. 1 Page 2 of 5 May 22, 2018 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO 
ALAMOGORDO WHITE SANDS REGIONAL AIRPORT 

RUNWAY 4/22 SAFETY GRADING AREA 
ALAMOGORDO, NEW MEXICO 

AIP NO. 3-35-0001-027-2018 
NMDOT NO. ALM-18-03 

PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2018-004 

Sealed bids for improvements to the Alamogordo White Sands Regional Airport, AIP No. 3-35-0001-027-2018, 
NMDOT No. ALM-18-03, and Public Works Bid No. 2018-004 will be received by the City of Alamogordo at the 
City Clerk’s Office in City Hall at 1376 East Ninth Street, Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310 until June 5, 2018 at 
2:00 p.m. MDT. Bids hand-delivered on June 5, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. MDT shall be brought to the Alamogordo 
White Sands Regional Airport Lobby where all bids will be opened and read aloud. 

The work involved includes the following: 
 

SCHEDULE I 
RUNWAY 4/22 SAFETY GRADING AREA (67+00 to 104+06) 

 
SCHEDULE II 

RUNWAY 4/22 SAFETY GRADING AREA (47+00 to 67+00) 

For a complete set of Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents all purchases must be made through our 
website at www.armstrongconsultants.com. A digital copy may be downloaded for $10.00. There will be no 
refunds. 

Each bid must be accompanied by a Certified Check or Cashier's Check in an amount not less than five (5) 
percent of the total bid made payable to City of Alamogordo, or by a Bid Bond in like amount executed by a 
Surety Company. 

The Bidder must supply all the information required by the proposal forms and specifications and he/she 
must bid on all items of every schedule. The City of Alamogordo reserves the right to waive any informality in 
or to reject any or all portions of the various bid items. No proposal may be withdrawn for a period of one 
hundred twenty (120) days from the opening thereof. 

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held at the Alamogordo White Sands Regional Airport on May 24, 2018 at 2:00 p.m., 
MDT. All bidders are advised to examine the site to become familiar with all site conditions. 

The proposed contract is under and subject to Executive Order 11246 of 24 September 1965, as amended 
and to the equal opportunity clause and the Standard Federal Equal Employment Opportunity Construction 
Contract Specifications, including the goals and timetables for minority and female participation. 

The proposed contract is subject to the provisions of Department of Transportation Regulations 49 CFR Part 
26 (Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation).

http://www.armstrongconsultants.com/


Contract Documents AB-2  
186486 Alamogordo White Sands Regional Airport 
Addendum No. 1 Page 3 of 5 May 22, 2018 

Minimum wage rates as established by the Secretary of Labor and State of New Mexico are applicable to all 
schedules awarded for this project. 

The proposed contract is under and subject to the following federal provisions: 
Affirmative Action Requirement 
Buy American Preference 
Civil Rights – Title VI Assurances 
Debarment and Suspension 
Federal Fair Labor Standards Act 
Trade Restriction Clause 

Any questions regarding this project are to be directed to the office of Armstrong Consultants, Inc., 
Albuquerque, New Mexico, (505) 508-2192 for interpretation. 

 
ALAMOGORDO, NEW MEXICO 

 
Alamogordo Daily News 
Published:  May 15, 2018 

 
Albuquerque Journal 
Published:  May 15 and 23, 2018 

 



Contract Documents P-2  
186486 Alamogordo White Sands Regional Airport 
Addendum No. 1 Page 4 of 5 May 22, 2018 

SCHEDULE I – RUNWAY 4/22 SAFETY AREA GRADING (67+00 TO 104+06) 

Item 
No. 

Spec. 
No. Description Est. 

Qty. Unit Unit Price in Figures and 
in Writing Total Price 

1 Section 
105 Mobilization LS LS 

$ $ 

 

2 S-3 Reset Runway Lights 20 EA 
$ $ 

 

3 S-6 Watering Incidental Incidental 

4 S-7 Bituminous Pavement Millings 
Shoulder Course (2 Inches Thick) 835 CY 

$ $ 

 

5 P-152a Embankment in Place 2,050 CY 
$ $ 

 

6 P-152b Shoulder Grading 42,214 SY 
$ $ 

 

7 P-156 
Temporary Air and Water 
Pollution, Soil Erosion, and 
Siltation Control 

Incidental Incidental 

8 P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat 4,510 GAL 
$ $ 

 

9 P-620a Runway and Taxiway Marking 55,000 SF 
$ $ 

 

10 P-620b Reflective Media, Type I, 
Gradation A 3,355 LB 

$ $ 

 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT – SCHEDULE I $ 

 
 



Contract Documents P-3  
186486 Alamogordo White Sands Regional Airport 
Addendum No. 1 Page 5 of 5 May 22, 2018 

SCHEDULE II - RUNWAY 4/22 SAFETY AREA GRADING (47+00 TO 67+00) 

Item 
No. 

Spec. 
No. Description Est. 

Qty. Unit Unit Price in 
Figures/Writing Total Price 

1 Section 
105 Mobilization LS LS 

$ $ 

 

2 S-3 Reset Runway Lights 6 EA 
$ $ 

 

3 S-6 Watering Incidental Incidental 

4 S-7 Bituminous Pavement Millings 
Shoulder Course (2 Inches Thick) 210 CY 

$ $ 

 

5 P-152a Embankment in Place 675 CY 
$ $ 

 

6 P-152b Shoulder Grading 10,481 SY 
$ $ 

 

7 P-156 Temporary Air and Water Pollution, 
Soil Erosion, and Siltation Control Incidental Incidental 

8 P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat 1,135 GAL 
$ $ 

 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT – SCHEDULE II $ 

 

SUMMARY 

Bid Amount - Schedule I $ 

Bid Amount - Schedule II $ 

TOTAL OF ALL SCHEDULES $ 

 




